

DF18313.2011263.PR

TIP NO

0.074 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE

PERMANENT REPAIRS TO STR# 100512

STR# 100512 ON SR 2435 (RIVERWOOD RD) OVER SWANNANOVA RIVER

BELUCA LLC	IPC PAVING LLC DBA IPC STRUCTURES LLC	R E BURNS & SONS CO INC
GREENSBORO, NC	ORLANDO, FL	STATESVILLE, NC

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			13,000.00		19,750.00		48,500.00
0002	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING (SP)	Lump Sum			20,000.00		60,000.00		45,000.00
0003	0194000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATL, CLASS III	30	CY	200.00	6,000.00	170.00	5,100.00	150.00	4,500.00
0004	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (3")	72	SY	70.00	5,040.00	52.00	3,744.00	70.00	5,040.00
0005	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	11	TON	200.00	2,200.00	950.00	10,450.00	1,500.00	16,500.00
0006	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	2	TON	600.00	1,200.00	950.00	1,900.00	2,100.00	4,200.00
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	2	TON	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	2	TON	500.00	1,000.00	950.00	1,900.00	670.00	1,340.00
0009	2275000000-E	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	30	CY	300.00	9,000.00	450.00	13,500.00	665.00	19,950.00
0010	3345000000-E	864	REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	90	LF	60.00	5,400.00	175.00	15,750.00	175.00	15,750.00
0011	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	95	SY	3.00	285.00	15.00	1,425.00	3.00	285.00
0012	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	181	SF	12.00	2,172.00	10.00	1,810.00	10.00	1,810.00
0013	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	63	SF	9.00	567.00	10.00	630.00	10.00	630.00
0014	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	40	LF	30.00	1,200.00	125.00	5,000.00	32.00	1,280.00
0015	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	620	LF	6.00	3,720.00	5.00	3,100.00	5.00	3,100.00
0016	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	35	TON	65.00	2,275.00	115.00	4,025.00	90.00	3,150.00
0017	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	25	TON	65.00	1,625.00	100.00	2,500.00	90.00	2,250.00
0018	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5	ACR	1,700.00	850.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1.00	0.50
0019	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	4.00	400.00	5.00	500.00	1.00	100.00
0020	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5	TON	1,800.00	900.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1.00	0.50
0021	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	18.00	3,600.00	30.00	6,000.00	1.00	200.00
0022	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	60	LF	2.50	150.00	18.00	1,080.00	2.00	120.00
0023	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,000	SY	2.50	2,500.00	3.00	3,000.00	3.00	3,000.00
0024	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	115	LF	6.50	747.50	25.00	2,875.00	10.00	1,150.00
0025	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	3,500.00	1,750.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00
0026	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5	ACR	1,200.00	600.00	200.00	100.00	1.00	0.50
0027	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	5.00	250.00	10.00	500.00	1.00	50.00
0028	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	2,000.00	500.00	3,000.00	750.00	1.00	0.25
0029	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	8.00	400.00	10.00	500.00	1.00	50.00
0030	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25	TON	3,500.00	875.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	1.00	0.25
0031	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	50.00	500.00	100.00	1,000.00	1.00	10.00
0032	6114800000-N	SP	MANUAL LITTER REMOVAL	1	MHR	50.00	50.00	160.00	160.00	1.00	1.00
0033	6114900000-E	SP	LITTER DISPOSAL	1	TON	200.00	200.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1.00	1.00
0034	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13	EA	0.01	0.13	500.00	6,500.00	1.00	13.00
0035	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	600.00	600.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1.00	1.00
0036	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT	2	EA	600.00	1,200.00	720.00	1,440.00	1.00	2.00

**STRUCTURE ITEMS**

0037	8121000000-N	412	UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** (BRIDGE# 100512)	Lump Sum			24,500.00		52,000.00		27,000.00
------	--------------	-----	--	----------	--	--	-----------	--	-----------	--	-----------

DF18313.2011263.PR

TIP NO

0.074 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE

PERMANENT REPAIRS TO STR# 100512

STR# 100512 ON SR 2435 (RIVERWOOD RD) OVER SWANNANOVA RIVER

				BELUCA LLC		IPC PAVING LLC DBA IPC STRUCTURES LLC		R E BURNS & SONS CO INC			
				GREENSBORO, NC		ORLANDO, FL		STATESVILLE, NC			
0038	8182000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	57.7	CY	1,500.00	86,550.00	1,560.00	90,012.00	2,400.00	138,480.00
0039	8217000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	3,651	LB	5.00	18,255.00	5.35	19,532.85	5.00	18,255.00
0040	8590000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS ** (II)	280	TON	125.00	35,000.00	150.00	42,000.00	80.00	22,400.00
0041	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	315	SY	3.00	945.00	15.71	4,948.65	5.00	1,575.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		258,606.63	TOTAL	394,982.50	TOTAL	398,195.00	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		93,356.63	SUB-TOTAL	186,489.00	SUB-TOTAL	190,485.00	
STRUCTURE ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		165,250.00	SUB-TOTAL	208,493.50	SUB-TOTAL	207,710.00	

DF18313.2011263.PR

TIP NO

0.074 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE

PERMANENT REPAIRS TO STR# 100512

STR# 100512 ON SR 2435 (RIVERWOOD RD) OVER SWANNANOVA RIVER

BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC KEMP SIGMON CONSTRUCTION CO  
CANTON, NC CLAREMONT, NC  
INC

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		23,000.00		29,000.00
0002	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING (SP)	Lump Sum		25,000.00		20,000.00
0003	0194000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATL, CLASS III	30	CY	110.00	3,300.00	130.00 3,900.00
0004	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (3")	72	SY	90.00	6,480.00	75.00 5,400.00
0005	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	11	TON	1,910.00	21,010.00	500.00 5,500.00
0006	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	2	TON	2,675.00	5,350.00	750.00 1,500.00
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	2	TON	2,675.00	5,350.00	750.00 1,500.00
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	2	TON	850.00	1,700.00	750.00 1,500.00
0009	2275000000-E	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	30	CY	1,200.00	36,000.00	1,500.00 45,000.00
0010	3345000000-E	864	REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	90	LF	100.00	9,000.00	50.00 4,500.00
0011	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	95	SY	5.00	475.00	10.00 950.00
0012	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	181	SF	7.25	1,312.25	12.00 2,172.00
0013	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	63	SF	7.50	472.50	12.00 756.00
0014	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	40	LF	26.00	1,040.00	30.00 1,200.00
0015	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	620	LF	5.00	3,100.00	5.00 3,100.00
0016	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	35	TON	90.00	3,150.00	75.00 2,625.00
0017	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	25	TON	90.00	2,250.00	75.00 1,875.00
0018	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5	ACR	1,800.00	900.00	1,800.00 900.00
0019	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	6.00	600.00	6.00 600.00
0020	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5	TON	1,900.00	950.00	1,900.00 950.00
0021	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	15.00	3,000.00	10.00 2,000.00
0022	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	60	LF	2.00	120.00	10.00 600.00
0023	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,000	SY	1.95	1,950.00	1.95 1,950.00
0024	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	115	LF	15.00	1,725.00	10.00 1,150.00
0025	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	2,700.00	1,350.00	2,700.00 1,350.00
0026	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5	ACR	500.00	250.00	500.00 250.00
0027	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	8.00	400.00	8.00 400.00
0028	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	2,100.00	525.00	2,100.00 525.00
0029	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	6.00	300.00	6.00 300.00
0030	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25	TON	2,200.00	550.00	2,200.00 550.00
0031	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	75.00	750.00	75.00 750.00
0032	6114800000-N	SP	MANUAL LITTER REMOVAL	1	MHR	500.00	500.00	125.00 125.00
0033	6114900000-E	SP	LITTER DISPOSAL	1	TON	100.00	100.00	250.00 250.00
0034	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13	EA	350.00	4,550.00	350.00 4,550.00
0035	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	500.00	500.00	2,000.00 2,000.00
0036	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT	2	EA	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00 2,000.00

**STRUCTURE ITEMS**

0037	8121000000-N	412	UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** (BRIDGE# 100512)	Lump Sum		50,000.00		220,000.00
------	--------------	-----	--	----------	--	-----------	--	------------

DF18313.2011263.PR

TIP NO

0.074 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE

PERMANENT REPAIRS TO STR# 100512

STR# 100512 ON SR 2435 (RIVERWOOD RD) OVER SWANNANOVA RIVER

				BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC		KEMP SIGMON CONSTRUCTION CO			
				CANTON, NC		INC		CLAREMONT, NC	
0038	8182000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	57.7	CY	3,000.00	173,100.00	2,000.00	115,400.00
0039	8217000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	3,651	LB	7.00	25,557.00	6.00	21,906.00
0040	8590000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS ** (II)	280	TON	160.00	44,800.00	350.00	98,000.00
0041	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	315	SY	14.00	4,410.00	10.00	3,150.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		465,876.75	TOTAL	610,134.00	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		168,009.75	SUB-TOTAL	151,678.00	
STRUCTURE ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		297,867.00	SUB-TOTAL	458,456.00	

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

BELUCA LLC	1	258,606.63
IPC PAVING LLC DBA IPC STRUCTURES LLC	2	394,982.50
R E BURNS & SONS CO INC	3	398,195.00
BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC	4	465,876.75
KEMP SIGMON CONSTRUCTION CO INC	5	610,134.00